PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	I NEW AGGICIANIEM	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Terry Alan Hosking	2005-05-24	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
SB Electronics	131 South Main Street		Barre	IVERMONT	05641- 4854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8024764149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 053517

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Terry Alan Hosking
DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-07

Total Attachments: 1 source=terrytoroidassign.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I. Terry Alan Hosking of Barre, Vermont, hereafter referred to as Applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in **POWER RING PULSE CAPACITOR**

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 9, 2004, Application Number 60 / 578,508.

Whereas, SB ELECTRONICS of Barre, Vermont, USA, hereafter referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is

131 South Main Street, Barre, Vermont, USA 05641-4854

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, in the proportions stated, the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignees, in the proportions stated, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6th day of JUNB , 2005

at BARRE, UT.	Applicant's Signature
Notary: Veryont	
County of Washington	Notary Signature, Name and Registration No.

Before me personally appeared said TERRY ALAN HOSKING and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

6th day of June , 2005.

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0070